REGISTERED NUMBER: (5338883 (England and Wales)

Abbreviated Unaudited Accounts
for the year ended 31 March 2010
for

The Blundellsands Classic Limited

|

\

*ATF8MQ
31/12/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE

R

A




The Blundellsands Classic Limited

Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 31 March 2010

Company Information
Abbreviated Balance Sheet

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts

Page




The Blundellsands Classic Limited

Company Information
for the year ended 31 March 2010

DIRECTORS

SECRETARY:

REGISTERED OFFICE:

REGISTERED NUMBER:

ACCOUNTANTS:

D Finney
P W Clarke

P W Clarke

Datum House
Electra Way
Crewe
Cheshire
CW1 6ZF

05338883 (England and Wales)

Banks Sheridan
Datum House
Electra Way
Crewe
Cheshire

CW1 6ZF

Page 1




The Blundellsands Classic Limited

Abbreviated Balance Sheet
31 March 2010

Notes
FIXED ASSETS
Investments 2

CURRENT ASSETS
Stocks

Debtors

Cash at bank

CREDITORS

Amounts falling due within one year 3

NET CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES
CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up share capital 4

Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

2010
£ £
226,578
1,368,378
1,912
2,124
1,372,414
1,668,108
(295,694)
(69,116)
1,000
(70,116)
(69,116)

2009
£ £

232,078
1,472,775
1,219
1,419
1,475,413
1,767,553

(292,140)

(60,062)

1,000

(61,062)

(60,062)

The company 1s entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended

31 March 2010

The members have not required the company to obtan an audit of its financial statements for the year ended
31 March 2010 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

{a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies

Act 2006 and

(b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of
each financial year and of 1ts profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections
394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial

statements, so far as applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared 1n accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Compantes Act

2006 relating to small compamies

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on %ln" 1 O

1ts behalf by

Dok

D> Finney - Director .

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

Page 2

and were signed on




The Blundellsands Classic Limited

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 31 March 2010

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements
The company has a net asset deficiency However the director 15 satisfied that sufficient funds will be made
available for the completion of the ongoing contract

On this basis the director considers 1t appropriate to prepare the financial statements on the going concern basis
These views are based on the company's plans, financial projections and discussions with the company's finance
providers

Accounting convention
The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and m accordance with the
Fimancial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnover
Revenue (described as turnover) 1s the sales value of uniis sold to customers during the period

Work in progress

All the costs of The Blundellsands Classic development less cost of sales to date are accumulated and shown as
work 1n progress No profit 15 recogmsed on sales until such time as the overall profitability of the site can be
reasonably foreseen Provision 1s made for any losses as soon as they are foreseen

Deferred tax

Deferred tax 15 recognised 1n respect of all iming differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance
sheet date

FIXED ASSET INVESTMENTS

Investments (neither listed nor unlisted) were as follows

2010 2009
£ £
Other mnvestments 226,578 232,078

CREDITORS
Creditors include an amount of £1,430,178 (2009 - £1,528,356) for which security has been given
CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Allotted, 1ssued and fully paid

Number Class Nominal 2010 2009
value £ £
100,000 Ordmary 001 1,000 1,000

Page 3




