REGISTERED NUMBER: 05338883 (England and Wales)

Abbreviated Unaudited Accounts

for the year ended 31 March 2010

for

The Blundellsands Classic Limited

31/12/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE

Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 31 March 2010

	Page
Company Information	1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	3

Company Information for the year ended 31 March 2010

DIRECTORS

D Finney P W Clarke

SECRETARY:

P W Clarke

REGISTERED OFFICE:

Datum House Electra Way Crewe Cheshire CW1 6ZF

REGISTERED NUMBER:

05338883 (England and Wales)

ACCOUNTANTS:

Banks Sheridan Datum House Electra Way Crewe Cheshire CW1 6ZF

Abbreviated Balance Sheet 31 March 2010

	2010		0 200		19
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS Investments	2		226,578		232,078
CURRENT ASSETS Stocks Debtors Cash at bank		1,368,378 1,912 2,124		1,472,775 1,219 1,419	
CREDITORS Amounts falling due within one year	3	1,372,414 1,668,108		1,475,413 1,767,553	
NET CURRENT LIABILITIES			(295,694)		(292,140)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LI	IABILITIES	S	(69,116)		(60,062)
CAPITAL AND RESERVES Called up share capital Profit and loss account	4		1,000 (70,116)		1,000 (61,062)
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			(69,116)		(60,062)

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 March 2010

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2010 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on its behalf by

30/12/10

and were signed on

D Finney - Director .

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 31 March 2010

1 ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements

The company has a net asset deficiency However the director is satisfied that sufficient funds will be made available for the completion of the ongoing contract

On this basis the director considers it appropriate to prepare the financial statements on the going concern basis. These views are based on the company's plans, financial projections and discussions with the company's finance providers.

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnover

Revenue (described as turnover) is the sales value of units sold to customers during the period

Work in progress

All the costs of The Blundellsands Classic development less cost of sales to date are accumulated and shown as work in progress. No profit is recognised on sales until such time as the overall profitability of the site can be reasonably foreseen. Provision is made for any losses as soon as they are foreseen.

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date

2 FIXED ASSET INVESTMENTS

Investments (neither listed nor unlisted) were as follows

	2010	2009
	£	£
Other investments	226,578	232,078

3 CREDITORS

Creditors include an amount of £1,430,178 (2009 - £1,528,356) for which security has been given

4 CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Allotted, 1881	ed and fully paid			
Number	Class	Nominal	2010	2009
		value	£	£
100,000	Ordinary	0 01	1,000	1,000